Department of Education
and Training

Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5781

Outcome 38 Indigenous Student Assistance Program Y ear 2026

Grants
Program Indigenous Student Assistance Grants  Sub Program Indigenous Student Success Program
Component Section D3820A

Confirmation of grant amounts (Indigenous Student Success Program ) in respect of grantsunder Part 2-
2A of the Act (Indigenous Student Assistance Grants - 2026 )

|, KIEL WILLIAMS-WEIGEL, CONFIRM that:

as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 38-20 of the Act, | have approved agrant (a"Grant") to
each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table").

as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 38-30 of the Act, | have determined that the amount of
each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 0 1,114,412 1,114,412
Charles Sturt University 0 2,207,642 2,207,642
Macquarie University 0 868,443 868,443
Southern Cross University 0 1,241,006 1,241,006
The University of New England 0 1,380,514 1,380,514
The University of New South Wales 0 1,069,789 1,069,789
The University of Newcastle 0 2,224,614 2,224,614
The University of Sydney 0 1,245,149 1,245,149
University of Technology Sydney 0 967,236 967,236
University of Western Sydney 0 1,396,379 1,396,379
University of Wollongong 0 1,520,368 1,520,368
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VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University

Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology

The University of Queensland

University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Notre Dame Australia
The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)
Adelaide University

The Flinders University of South Australia
TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Bond University

TOTAL Australia

Variation Reason

I SSP First payment for 2026 — EC25-004094

O O O O o O O O O o o o o o O O O O o

o

1,205,970
508,764
942,368

1,018,331
702,553

608,464
1,363,048
661,684

1,639,816
1,769,717
1,404,044
1,593,594
1,162,808
1,369,629
1,131,928

1,126,876
804,890
593,608
190,155
686,359

1,621,106
869,656

1,815,992

351,225
1,216,995

804,682

748,297

246,517

43,394,628
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Approved by KIEL WILLIAMSWEIGEL on 05 December 2025 at 14:44:00
Contact the Department via the details published on the I nternet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 18
December 2025 05:00:30
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