

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5781

Outcome	38 Indigenous Student Assistance Grants	Program Year	2026
Program	Indigenous Student Assistance Grants	Sub Program	Indigenous Student Success Program
Component		Section	D3820A

Confirmation of grant amounts (Indigenous Student Success Program) in respect of grants under Part 2-2A of the Act (Indigenous Student Assistance Grants - 2026)

I, KIEL WILLIAMS-WEIGEL, CONFIRM that:

as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 38-20 of the Act, I have approved a grant (a "Grant") to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table").

as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 38-30 of the Act, I have determined that the amount of each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

<i>Column 1</i>	<i>Column 2</i>	<i>Column 3</i>	<i>Column 4</i>
<i>State/Territory Institution</i>	<i>Amounts of Financial Assistance</i>	<i>Variation</i>	<i>Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance</i>
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	0	1,114,412	1,114,412
Charles Sturt University	0	2,207,642	2,207,642
Macquarie University	0	868,443	868,443
Southern Cross University	0	1,241,006	1,241,006
The University of New England	0	1,380,514	1,380,514
The University of New South Wales	0	1,069,789	1,069,789
The University of Newcastle	0	2,224,614	2,224,614
The University of Sydney	0	1,245,149	1,245,149
University of Technology Sydney	0	967,236	967,236
University of Western Sydney	0	1,396,379	1,396,379
University of Wollongong	0	1,520,368	1,520,368

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University	0	1,205,970	1,205,970
Federation University Australia	0	508,764	508,764
La Trobe University	0	942,368	942,368
Monash University	0	1,018,331	1,018,331
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT University)	0	702,553	702,553
Swinburne University of Technology	0	608,464	608,464
The University of Melbourne	0	1,363,048	1,363,048
Victoria University	0	661,684	661,684

QLD Amount (excludes GST)

Central Queensland University	0	1,639,816	1,639,816
Griffith University	0	1,769,717	1,769,717
James Cook University	0	1,404,044	1,404,044
Queensland University of Technology	0	1,593,594	1,593,594
The University of Queensland	0	1,162,808	1,162,808
University of Southern Queensland	0	1,369,629	1,369,629
University of the Sunshine Coast	0	1,131,928	1,131,928

WA Amount (excludes GST)

Curtin University of Technology	0	1,126,876	1,126,876
Edith Cowan University	0	804,890	804,890
Murdoch University	0	593,608	593,608
The University of Notre Dame Australia	0	190,155	190,155
The University of Western Australia	0	686,359	686,359

SA Amount (excludes GST)

Adelaide University	0	1,621,106	1,621,106
The Flinders University of South Australia	0	869,656	869,656

TAS Amount (excludes GST)

University of Tasmania	0	1,815,992	1,815,992
------------------------	---	-----------	-----------

NT Amount (excludes GST)

Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	351,225	351,225
Charles Darwin University	0	1,216,995	1,216,995

ACT Amount (excludes GST)

University of Canberra	0	804,682	804,682
------------------------	---	---------	---------

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)

The Australian National University	0	748,297	748,297
------------------------------------	---	---------	---------

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)

Bond University	0	246,517	246,517
-----------------	---	---------	---------

TOTAL Australia

	0	43,394,628	43,394,628
--	---	------------	------------

Variation Reason

ISSP First payment for 2026 – EC25-004094

Approved by KIEL WILLIAMS-WEIGEL on 05 December 2025 at 14:44:00

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 18 December 2025 05:00:30